
Fayette County Model Court Team Members 
 

 
If there is any information that is incorrect, please let us know by correcting it.  If you name is not present on the 
list, please add it along with your email address, phone number and the name of your organization. 
 
Name    Email Address    Phone    Organization 
 
Adi-Brown, Rashmi  punkie1124@yahoo.com       

Akers,Grace   grace.akers@ky.gov    859-246-2298   CHFS 

Applegate, Stephen  smapplegat@bluegrass.org   859-253-1686   Bluegrass MHMR 

Baker, Eric   eric.baker@ky.gov    859-245-6822   CHFS 

Bastin, Ronnie   rbastin@lfucg.com    859-258-3621   Lexington Police 

Bongard, Helen  hbongard@sullivan.edu   859-230-5547   GAL 

Brenzel, Allen   Allen.brenzel@ky.gov    859-257-9320   UK CSVAC 
 
Bunting, Brenda  bbunting@lfucg.com    859-425-2749   FCDC Lifeskills 

Carpenter, Carolyn  carolyn.carpenter@ky.gov   859.226.1876   Juvenile Prosecution 

Cochran, Rachel  rachelm.cochran@ky.gov   859-245-6822   CHFS 

Collins, Debbie  debbiecollins@kycourts.net   859-246-2794   FC Case Specialist 
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Combs, Beth   bethcombs@kycourts.net   859-246-2789   Fayette Family Court 

Connor, Barbara  barbara.conner@fayette.kyschools.us     Fay. Co. Public Schools 

Copley, Jon   jecopley@bluegrass.org   859-253-1686   Bluegrass MH-MR 

Cronen, Amber        859-252-7881   Hope Center 

Croney, Liz   ecroney@croneyandclark.com  859-254-1035   Croney & Clark, Inc. 

Crump, Bruce   bruce.crump@mail.state.ky.us      Vocational Rehab 

DeDecker, Doug  doug.dedecker@uhsinc.com   859-268-6431   The Ridge 

Diloreto, Rebecca  Rebecca.diloreto@fuse.net   859-253-0152   Children’s Law Center, Inc. 

Donta, Kimberly  kimberly.donta@ky.gov   859-246-2298   DCBS 

Embry, Jim   jgembr0@cs.com    859-312-7024   Sustainable Comm. Network 

Faragher, Terry  tfaraghe@lfucg.com    859-258-3803   DV Prevention Board 

Featherstone, Deborah dafeathers@bluegrass.org   859-252-5803   Bluegrass MH-MR 

Finucane, Mike 

Fleet, Diane   diane.fleet@bdvp.org        Bluegrass DV 

Fletcher, Jessica  jessica.day@uky.edu    859-257-2134   UK College of Social Work 

Fong, Lina   linafong@hotmail.com   859-245-5152   Global Cultural Resources 
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From, Jeff   jeff.from@gmail.com    859-302-2602   Restorative Justice Mediation 

Gales, Priscilla  priscillag@lfucg.com    859-246-4312   Dept. of Social Services 

Galloway, Andrea  akayegalloway@aol.com   859-321-0637   FDC Mentoring Program 

Gensheimer, Lt. John  jgenshei@lfucg.com    258-3637   Lexington/Fayette Co. PD   

Gibson, Millie   milliegibson@kycourts.net   246-2165   DCS Field Coordinator 

Grace, Jim   james.grace@ky.gov        DCBS 

Graham, Louise  lgraham@uky.edu    859-257-3488   UK School of Law 

Gray, Vicky   vavonalmen@bluegrass.org   859-254-3106   Bluegrass IMPACT East 

Groeber, Chris   chris@chessolutionsgroup.com  859-333-7284   CHES Solutions Group 

Gulley, Judy   judygulley@windstream.net     606-783-0946   KFACAC 

Haner, Gary   gary.haner@ky.gov    859-271-3765   DCBS 

Harvey, Linda   restorativeassociates@earthlink.net  859-333-8593   Restorative Justice Mediators 

N. Elizabeth Hellebusch nehellebus@bluegrass.org   859-225-6607   Teen Pop Program 

Helm, Marlene  mhelm@lfucg.com    859-258-3800   Social Services Commissioner 

Hester, Mary   MaryH@lfucg.com        Fayette County Jail 

Hill, Vivian   vivian.hill@lpnt.net    859-987-1174   Stoner Creek Centre 
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Hodnett, Rachel  rachel.hodnett@ky.gov   859-245-6822   CHFS 

Hong, Stephanie  SHONG@lfucg.com    859-258-3119   Partners for Youth 

Hoffman, Kay   khoffma@uky.edu    859-267-6654   UK College of Social Work 

Hopson, J.R.   jameshopson@kycourts.net   859-246-2864   AOC 

Humble, Judith  jhumble@croneyandclark.com  859-576-0002   Croney and Clark, Inc. 

Jacob, Rick   rickjacob@kycourts.net   859-246-2165   Family Drug Court 

James, Teresa C.  teresa.james@ky.gov    502-562-3703   DCBS 

Johnson, Larry ljohnson@lfucg.com    859-258-3108   Partners for Youth 

Johnson, Mark   marka.johnson@ky.gov       LFUCG Health Dept. 

Jones, Letonia   ljones@kdva.org        Ky. DV Assn. 

King, Debra   debrak@lfucg.com    859-246-4313   CASA 

Leavell, Kara   kleavell@gwik.org    859-231-8394   Goodwill 

Ledgewood, Pam        859-233-7323   GAL 

Lindsay, John   jclind2@msn.com        UK 

Loveless-Tackett, Carla carla.tackett@ky.gov    859-271-3765   CHFS 

Lowe, Kristian kristianlowe@kycourts.net   859-246-2165   Family Drug Court 

mailto:rachel.hodnett@ky.gov
mailto:SHONG@lfucg.com
mailto:khoffma@uky.edu
mailto:jameshopson@kycourts.net
mailto:jhumble@croneyandclark.com
mailto:rickjacob@kycourts.net
mailto:teresa.james@ky.gov
mailto:ljohnson@lfucg.com
mailto:marka.johnson@ky.gov
mailto:ljones@kdva.org
mailto:jclind2@msn.com
mailto:carla.tackett@ky.gov
mailto:kristianlowe@kycourts.net


Mahoney, Susan  smahoney@thenestlexington.com  859-259-1974ext.26     The Nest 

Masterton, Lucinda  lucindamasterton@kycourts.net  859-246-2212   Lead Model Court Judge 

McCoy-Simandle, Dr. Lynn lynnmccoysimandle@gmail.com  859-685-0394   Douglass Community Learning Center 

McGlone, Anna  anna.mcglone@uwbg.org   859-233-4461   United Way of the Bluegrass 

McMahon, Katie  katiemcmahon@kycourts.net   859-246-2165   Family Drug Court Program 

Meyer, Shelley  IBULK007@insightbb.com   859-224-1250   CFCRB 

Milligan, Connie  cpmilligan@bluegrass.org              859-253-1686ext.570             Bluegrass Regional MHMR 

Minton, Lisa   lisaminton@chrysalishouse.org  859-977-2502   Chrysalis House 

Minton, Barry   rminton@lfucg.com    859-246-2222   Friend of the Court 

Montgomery, Betty  betty.montgomery@ky.gov   859-246-4323   CHFS 

Morris, Ronzetta  ronzettamorris@kycourts.net   859-246-2165   Family Drug Court 

Morton, Mattie  mmorton@lfucg.com    859-246-4323   Social Services 

Muehleisen, Faith  faith.muehleisen@asbury.edu   859-259-1974   The Nest 

Neill, Kerby   tkneill@earthlink.net    859-293-2265   Retired Psychologist 

O'Bryan, Pam   pamobryan@kycourts.net  

Oliver, Andrew  sunflowerkids@windstream.net  859-268-0487   Sunflower Kids  
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Osborne, Duane  dfosborne@prodigy.net   859-321-4529   Assistant Fayette County Attorney 

Page, Ms.   tfpage@bluegrass.org    859-425-1210   PRIDE 

Paisley, Carol   carolpaisley@kycourts.net   859-230-4050   AOC-Mediation Division 

Pennington, Rose  rpenningto@bluegrass.org   859-492-7648   Bluegrass Clinical In-home Service 

Philpot, Tim   timphilpot@kycourts.net   859-246-2703   Family Court Judge 

Ramlow, Barbara  Barbara.ramlow@uky.edu   859-257-6441   Women & Sub.Abuse Inst. 

Rapier, Will   williamrapier@kycourts.net   859-246-2261   CDW Program 

Ratliff, Stephanie  stephanie.ratliff@uky.edu   859-257-6441   UK TAP 

Riddle, Brenda  adopt@adoptinc.org    859-276-6249   Adopt! inc. 

Robinson, Dennis  coachd@echosat.net     

Roland, Erica   erica.roland@ky.gov    859-253-0593   Fayette County Public Defender 

Root, Kelli   kelli.root@ky.gov        CHFS 

Saier, David   david.saier@bhsi.com    859-260-4591   CFCRB 

Schrader, John   johnschrader@kycourts.net   859-246-2214   Family Court Judge 

Seabaugh, Rebecca  rsseabaugh@bluegrass.org   859-254-3106   Bluegrass Impact 

Segress, Melissa  missysegress@uky.edu   859-285-9372   University of Kentucky 
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Shalash, Sophia  smshal3@uky.edu        UK COSW Student 

Shobe, Patricia  pshobe@commaction.org   233-4600   Community Action 

Shopshire, Betty  bluegrassintergroup@hotmail.com  859-253-4673   NA 

Slater, Robin   rslat9@aol.com    859-254-5766   GAL 

Speler, Al   alspeler@bluegrass.org   859-233-0444   Bluegrass Regional MHMR 

Spencer, Lesley  lesley.spencer@uky.edu   859-271-3765   CHFS 

Stivers, Terry   t.stivers@insightbb.com   859-327-6407   

Stover, Sherri   SherriStover@kycourts.net   502-573-2350 ext. 4207 AOC 

Tackett, Carla   carla.tackett@ky.gov  

Tackett, Linda                        lindatackett@kycourts.net    246-2212   Fayette Family Court 

Taylor, Carol   ctayl2@email.uky.edu       Fayette Race Community  

              and Child Welfare Initiative 

 

Thomas, Darlene  darlene.thomas@bdvp.org   859-233-0657   Bluegrass Domestic Violence  

              Program 

Thompson, Edward M. ethompsonlaw@insightbb.com  859-280-2222   Family Counseling Center 
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Tindall, Michelle            University of Kentucky 

Underwood, Jae  jaeu@lfucg.com    859-246-4324   Social Services 

Walker, Marty         859-381-9257   DAPP 

Ward, Amy   amyh.ward@ky.gov    859-245-5109   UK TAP 

Warner, Catherine  cwarner@lexlinc.org    859-381-1302   LexLinc Making the Connection 

Wathen, Shawna  shawnawathen@kycourts.net       AOC 

Weeks, Pam   plweeks@uky.edu    859-257-6666   University of Kentucky 

Whipple, Carol  dafeathers@worldnet.att.net 

Williams, Saundra  swilliams2@lfucg.com   859-699-6544   Partners For Youth 

Wilson, Geoff   geoff.wilson@uhsinc.com   859-268-6448   The Ridge 

Wilson, Melanie        859-509-2322   Attorney 

Withers, John   withers@lexlf.org        Lex. Leadership 

Wise, Jo Ann   joannwise@kycourts.net   859-246-2786   Lead Family Court Judge 

Wiseman, Gary  gary.wiseman@fayette.kyschools.us  859-381-4101   Fayette Public Schools 

Yewell, Patrick  patricky@kycourts.net   502-573-2350   AOC   

Yocum, Gayle   gayle.yocum@ky.gov    502.564.2136   DCBS   
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